Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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November 27, 2023

JUAN, ELIANNA
MANN, BRITTANY
SIMS DELANEY, CAREY
VAUGHN, ROY
HENRIQUE, MARK
WISE, CLARENCE
HERNANDEZ, DAGOBERTO
WHITE, GAYLON
CLEVENGER, LARAMIE
PATRON, FERMIN
MARTINEZ, ANDREW
WILSON, ROCKY
FOUNTAIN, MICHAEL
GEORGE, MATTHEW

ADC#

347354
340618
346677
044492
320763
043844
271495
131042
356398
145905
198577
129696
117298
297004

TYPE

HRG November 28, 2023 C#

Cs1
Cs2

November 29, 2023

GILLILLAND, JAY

JOKIC, NEDJO

WILLS, LANCE
WHEATON, SAMUEL
KUPREISIS, ANTHONY
WATSON, CHRISTOPHER
SABATASSO, WILLIAM
MAY, STEPHEN

BECK, DAMIAN

ADC#

262361
245366
350896
089613
239111
347385
306708
214465
128186
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November 30, 2023

PEREZ, RICHARD
RANDOLPH, TOMMY
GREEN, ROBERT
DAVIS, DAVID
BEASLEY, ROBERT
CABRERA, THOMAS
SIZEMORE, DREW
ANDERSON, WADE
WALES, TODD
NUNEZ, RAMON
SOUTH, JORDAN
DORWARAD, BRICE
THOMPSON, DANIEL
RUBALCAVA, ROMAN
WASHINGTON, JOSEPH
BISCOE, RICKY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect
to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will
occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal fram the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommotTatlons such, as’fgr}ilanguage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to alfoxv tlum‘jd;frange the accommodation.

Dated November 9, 2023

Signed:
CHAIRMAN

C#

196301
350478
144913
168442
297941
332562
293679
318165
356763
276918
314865
262724
056670
271380
205645
233778

Legend:
PC/R
PAR

PA
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Cs1
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Euxamr

Probable Cause + CSR Revocation
Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation

CSR Revocation

Parole 412A
Parole 412B

Home Arrest
Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase I
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order

by Court

Modification

Pardon

Special Hearing

Executive Session
Training

Rescission




