Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



1												
	HRG TYPE	November 27, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 28, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 29, 2023	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	November 30, 2023	<u>ADC #</u>
	R	JUAN, ELIANNA	347354				CS1	GILLILLAND, JAY	262361	PC/R	PEREZ, RICHARD	196301
	PC/R	MANN, BRITTANY	340618				CS1	JOKIC, NEDJO	245366	R	RANDOLPH, TOMMY	350478
١	PC/R	SIMS DELANEY, CAREY	346677				CS1	WILLS, LANCE	350896	R	GREEN, ROBERT	144913
1	R	VAUGHN, ROY	044492				CS1	WHEATON, SAMUEL	089613	R	DAVIS, DAVID	168442
1	R	HENRIQUE, MARK	320763				CS1	KUPREISIS, ANTHONY	239111	R	BEASLEY, ROBERT	297941
1	R	WISE, CLARENCE	043844				CS1	WATSON, CHRISTOPHER	347385	R	CABRERA, THOMAS	332562
1	PC/R	HERNANDEZ, DAGOBERTO	271495				CS1	SABATASSO, WILLIAM	306708	R	SIZEMORE, DREW	293679
1	PC/R	WHITE, GAYLON	131042				CS1	MAY, STEPHEN	214465	R	ANDERSON, WADE	318165
١	R	CLEVENGER, LARAMIE	356398				CS2	BECK, DAMIAN	128186	R	WALES, TODD	356763
١	PC/R	PATRON, FERMIN	145905							R	NUNEZ, RAMON	276918
١	PC/R	MARTINEZ, ANDREW	198577							R	SOUTH, JORDAN	314865
1	PC/R	WILSON, ROCKY	129696							R	DORWARAD, BRICE	262724
1	R	FOUNTAIN, MICHAEL	117298							R	THOMPSON, DANIEL	056670
١	PC/R	GEORGE, MATTHEW	297004							R	RUBALCAVA, ROMAN	271380
١										R	WASHINGTON, JOSEPH	205645
١										R	BISCOE, RICKY	233778
- 1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as signilanguage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 9, 2023

Sigr

CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC/R	Probable Cause + CSR Revocation					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					